

Synchronicity Theatre Talent Show

Parental / Guardian Video / Photo Release Waiver

I, the Parent/Guardian ("Releasing Party"), for and on behalf of himself/herself and his/her heirs, successors, assigns, beneficiaries and agents irrevocably consent to Synchronicity Theatre and their officials, employees, agents, successors, or any other person acting on their behalf (collectively "Released Parties") to reproduce the image or likeness of the Releasing Party's child (Name of child listed below) on any medium for any educational and promotional purposes irrespective of the quality, accuracy, or any distortion of any reproduction.

The Releasing Party waives any right to inspect or approve any reproduction of the Releasing Party's child and irrevocably consents to and authorizes any release or distribution of any reproduction as well as any incorporation of any reproduction for any educational or promotional purpose for which the Released Parties decide to use such reproduction irrespective of the context in which the reproduction is used.

The Releasing Party will indemnify and hold harmless the Released Parties from any and all claims which may be asserted against any of the Released Parties that may arise in connection with any of the above acts, reproductions and uses of such reproductions.

| PHOTO / VIDEO RELEASE SUBJECT |
|-------------------------------|
| NAME(S) (print full name) |
| Relation to subject if minor: |
| Address: |
| City, State, Zip: |
| Telephone: |
| Parent / Guardian Signature: |

Synchronicity Theatre will only share videos within the context of the Fall 2020 Talent Show.